Harris County Emergency Services District No. 20 Advertisement and Invitation to Submit Proposals on Statue For Station 44

Notice is hereby given that Harris County Emergency Services District No. 20 will receive artistic and price proposals for Statue For Station 44 until 12:00 pm on Tuesday, May 4, 2021 at 12820 TC Jester, Houston, Texas 77038. The artistic and price proposals will be publicly opened and read aloud at 12:00 pm on Tuesday, May 4, 2021 at 12820 TC Jester, Houston, Texas 77038.

The Statue For Station 44 project consists of the following:

A bronze statue of a firefighter holding a child measuring approximately 6-to-8 feet tall on a stone base approximately 2-to-4 feet tall to be placed in front of the Northwest Volunteer Fire Department Station No. 44 at 12820 TC Jester, Houston, Texas 77038.

Proposal documents, including Instructions for Artistic and Price Proposals containing a more specific description of the project, are on file and may be examined at 12820 TC Jester, Houston, Texas 77038. Copies of the proposal/contract documents may be obtained at www.hcesd20.org.

Attention is called to the fact that not less than the federally determined prevailing (Davis-Bacon and related Acts) wage rate must be paid on this project. In addition, the successful proposer must ensure that employees and applicants for employment are not discriminated against because of race, color, religion, sex, sexual identity, gender, identity or national origin.

All proposals submitted must be plainly marked on the outside indicating the proposal number, opening time and date. Award will be made at a later date. Emergency Services District No. 20 reserves the right to reject any or all proposals or to waive any informalities in the acceptance of proposals.